# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM648413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
------------------	--------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900600420

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEI Rigging & Crating, LLC		09/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEI Rigging & Crating, LLC		
Street Address:	421 Water Avenue NE		
Internal Address:	Suite 4300		
City:	Albany		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97321		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816264	MEI BUILT ON COMMITMENT
Registration Number:	4873804	MEI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

**Correspondent Name:** Lisa M. Caldwell

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10316-105912-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007292 FRAME: 0947

900618286



FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 1 4 2018

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN

## OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## CONVERTING TO A

## TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Corporations Section

# **Converting Entity Information**

1. The name of the converting Oregon limited liability company is: MEI Rigging & Crating, LLC. The file number of the converting entity with the Texas Secretary of State is: 0800862605.

## **Converted Entity Information**

2. The limited liability company named above is converting to a Texas limited liability company. The name of the converted Texas limited liability company is: MEI Rigging & Crating, LLC.

# , Plan of Conversion

In lieu of providing the plan of conversion, the converting limited liabilty company certifies that:

- 3. A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the converting Oregon limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the converting Oregon limited liability company is: 3838 Western Way NE, Albany, OR 97321.
- 4. A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the converted Texas limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the converted Texas limited liability company is: 3838 Western Way NE, Albany, OR 97321.
- 5. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting Oregon limited liability company before the conversion or by the converted Texas limited liability company after the conversion to any member of the converting or converted entity.

# Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

6. The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached to this certificate of conversion.

# Approval of the Plan of Conversion

7. The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

J. J. W. W. Chipe J. 1833 W. J.

RECEIVED

SEP 1 MR 2018 59187.1

Secretary of State

# . Effectiveness of Filing

8. This document becomes effective when the document is filed and accepted by the secretary of state.

#### Tax Certificate

9. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Texas limited liability company, as the converted entity, is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.

### Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: September 12 , 2018

## **CONVERTING ENTITY:**

MEI Rigging & Crating, LLC

Name: Daniel I Cappello

Title: Manager

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

SEP 1 4 2018

OF

**Corporations Section** 

## MEI RIGGING & CRATING, LLC

I, the undersigned, acting as the organizer of a filing entity being formed as a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "Code"), do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for the Company under a plan of conversion:

# ARTICLE 1

In accordance with Section 3.005(a)(7) of the Code, the Company is being formed under a plan of conversion. The name of the converting entity is "MEI Rigging & Crating, LLC" and was organized on September 11, 2012 as an Oregon limited liability company. The address of the converting entity is 3838 Western Way NE, Albany, OR 97321.

#### **ARTICLE 2**

The filing entity being formed in the State of Texas is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is: "MEI Rigging & Crating, LLC".

## **ARTICLE 3**

The street address of the registered office of the Company is 910 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite G, Plano, Texas 75074, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Kurt Wozniak.

# ARTICLE 4 181

The Company will have managers. The name and address of the managers of the Company are as follows:

Name of Address

Compared was a region flower

Daniel J. Cappello 3838 Western Way NE, Albany, OR 97321

## **ARTICLE 5**

The purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in the transaction of any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Code.

128 1 1

SMRH:487659643.2

### ARTICLE 6

The name and address of the organizer of the Company is as follows:

Name

Addres

Daniel J. Cappello

3838 Western Way NE, Albany, OR 97321

## ARTICLE 7

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

## Execution

The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized to execute the filing instrument.

of the comment

Date: September 12, 2018 Julian & Barn.

Daniel J. Cappelia, Organizer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007292 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 03/04/2021